

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Raghunandan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNISHWAR NATH BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

Order

16/07/2018

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted ten days' time to file a specific affidavit stating that out of four posts meant for Special Teacher Grade III (Level – I) (Visual Impairment), few posts could not be filled out of selection of 2012.

Let this case be listed on 30th July, 2018, as prayed.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J