

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNISHWAR NATH BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

Order

30/07/2018

It is stated that the affidavit, directed by this court has been filed. Registry is directed to place it on record and list this case again on 08.08.2018.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J

Sunita/21

सत्यमेव जयते