

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma.

For Respondent(s) : -

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNISHWAR NATH BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI**

Order

08/08/2018

Issue notice to the non-appellants making it returnable by four weeks. Notices be sent through registered post as well as by ordinary process and notices be given 'dasti'.

(DINESH CHANDRA SOMANI),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J

A.Arora/-25.

सत्यमेव जयते