

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

24/09/2018

List after four weeks to await the return of the notice to
respondent no.2.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ

JKP/M-9

सत्यमेव जयते