

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Satyendra Kumar Gupta, AAG with
Mr. Aniket Vyas

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNISHWAR NATH BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA**

Order

15/12/2018

Learned Additional Advocate General is directed to file counter to the affidavit submitted by appellant at the time of filing of appeal regarding the vacancy position pursuant to the advertisement in question. It is whether all the posts were filled or not to the category for which claim has been made by the appellant.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA),J

(M.N. BHANDARI),J