

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shantanu Kumawat for
Mr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI**

Order

23/01/2019

1. Name of Shri Ganesh Parihar, AAG, be shown in the cause list since the matter relates to Panchayti Raj Department.
2. List after six weeks.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J

(PRADEEP NANDRAJOG),CJ