

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No.642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raghunandan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shantanu Kumawat for Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD RAFIQ
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA**

Order

05/08/2019

Mr. Shantanu Kumawat, learned counsel for the respondents, prays for and is granted last opportunity to file affidavit in rebuttal.

List on 30.08.2019.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

(MOHAMMAD RAFIQ),J

//Jaiman//54

सत्यमेव जयते