

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                         |
|-------------------|---|-------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Dr. Dinesh Parihar, AAG |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**22/07/2021**

Vide order dated 12.01.2021, the learned counsel appearing for the State sought adjournment to enable him to inform the Court with regard to the merit list prepared for the post of Special Teacher Grade-III (Visually impaired) category and whether any posts are lying vacant.

No affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State in compliance of the order dated 12.01.2021 passed by this Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the State seeks a week's time to file an additional affidavit.

Time prayed for is allowed.

The affidavit, if any, may be filed within a period of one week, failing which the Officer-in-Charge in the matter shall remain present before this Court to show cause as to why the

contempt proceedings may not be initiated against him for disobedience of the order passed by this Court.

List the matter on 02.08.2021.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

(SANGEET LODHA),J

Sudha/PJ-76

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते