

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar, Additional Advocate General

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA**

Order

02/08/2021

Learned State Counsel has submitted that in pursuance to the order dated 22.07.2021, affidavit had been filed in the office on 30.07.2021.

Personal appearance of Officer-in-charge is exempted, till further orders.

List again on 20.08.2021.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J

(SABINA),J