

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 642/2018

In

S. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4772/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Another

----Respondents

For Appellant	:	Mr. Raghunandan Sharma Advocate.
For Respondents	:	Dr. Ganesh Parihar Additional Advocate General.

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SABINA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

Order

04/09/2021

Learned State Counsel requests for an adjournment.

List again on 23.09.2021.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

(SABINA),J