

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 642/2018

Phool Chand Gautam

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Raj And Anr

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhinav Shrivastav on behalf of
Mr. Raghu Nandan Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Ganesh Parihar, AAG

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

12/04/2022

List after four weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

AARZO ARORA /51



सत्यमेव जयते